YODER SMOKERS

LIMITED WARRANTY

Yoder Smokers warrants this barbecue unit against defects in material and workmanship under normal residential use and maintenance. Yoder Smokers warrants the cooking body for 5 years from the date of purchase against defects in material and workmanship under normal residential use and maintenance. No coating is warranted on any part of the cooker or grill. Yoder Smokers will provide a replacement part for any part found by Yoder Smokers to be defective and shall not be responsible for any re-assembly. Original part(s) approved for return by the Yoder Smokers Service Department must be returned prepaid by the customer. Customer should inspect the unit on purchase for any defects and immediately contact the retailer and notify any apparent damage for which the retailer may be responsible. This warranty does not include labor charges connected with the determination of replacement of defective parts or freight charges to ship these parts. Yoder Smokers shall not be liable under this or any implied warranty for incidental, special, or consequential damages or any damage or defect to finish on the unit. In no event shall Yoder Smokers' obligation to customer exceed the purchase price of the unit. This warranty gives customer specific legal rights and customer may have other rights which vary from state to state. In consideration of this warranty, the customer agrees that any dispute related to the unit or this warranty shall be tried in Sedgwick County, Kansas and subject to Kansas law. This warranty shall be void if the unit is not assembled or operated in accordance with the operation instructions provided with the unit, the unit is exposed to unreasonable or extreme weather conditions, components, accessories, or fuels not compatible with the unit have been used, the unit has been used in a commercial or food service application, or the user has abused or otherwise failed to maintain, cover, or properly store the unit depending on weather conditions. To process a warranty claim, Yoder Smokers will require proof of the customer's date of purchase from the retailer and must be in timely receipt of the warranty. The customer must retain its sales slip or invoice along with this certificate with your valuable documents for this warranty to be valid. THE AGREEMENT IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, STATUTORY OR OTHERWISE, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ALL OTHER REPRESENTATIONS MADE BY YODER SMOKERS OR ANY THIRD PARTY DISTRIBUTOR OR RETAILER AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITIES WITH RESPECT TO THE UNIT COVERED BY THIS AGREEMENT WHICH. AT THE TIME OF PURCHASE OR AT ANY TIME IN THE FUTURE, MAY BE MADE AGAINST YODER SMOKERS, ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AND AGENTS, EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED HEREIN, YODER SMOKERS GIVES NO OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES RELATING TO FITNESS FOR USE OF THE UNIT; MERCHANTABILITY OF THE UNIT, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OF THE UNIT. QUALITY OF THE UNIT: OR CONDITION OF THE UNIT. YODER SMOKERS OBLIGATIONS SHALL NOT EXCEED ITS OBLIGATION EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN THIS AGREEMENT. Yoder Smokers provides no representation, warranty, or promise relating to damages or defects in the unit which are the result of: (i) ordinary wear and tear; (ii) failure of customer to provide normal maintenance or proper care of the unit; (iii) characteristics common to materials used; (iv) natural disaster; (v) loss; or (vi) injury caused in any way by natural elements, changes made to the unit by the customer, or any misuse, negligence, recklessness, or intentional act or acts of any person.

WWW.YODERSMOKERS.COM